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Tariff Notice No. 1974/81-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Appn. 
No. 

Tariff 
Item 

16505123.07.009 

16411 . 27.10.909 

16396 
16393 
16394 
16391 

16398 
16511 

16513 
16461 
16512 

16414 
16612 

16508 

16507 

16509 
16506 
16421 

16395 
16457 

16387 

16584 

16400 

16384 
16392 

16558 
16420 

16490 
16381 

16453 

16619 

16107 
16428 
16424 
16416 

15545 
16578 

16579 

16565 

15492 
15819 

16549 

29.04.109 
29.08.000 
29.08.000 
29.08.000 

29.14.009 
29.23.009 

29.25.000 
29.35.009 
29.35.009 

29.38.000 
29.35.009 

29.38.000 

29.38.000 

29.38.000 
29.38.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.19.299 

38.19.299 
38 .19 .299 

59.17.019 
73.12.011 

74.03.021 
76.06.000 

76.16.098 

83.09.0011 
83.09.002 
83.09.008 
83.09.009 J 
84.11.019 
84.33.000 
84.40.101 
84.45.029 

84.47.002 
84.54.021 

84.54.021 

84.56.001 

84. 59 .128 
84.59.128 

85.17.009 

Goods 

I 
Feed grade antibiotics used in the manufacture of stock and poultry 

foods 
Prosol 66, a stable white opaque emulsion, used as a metal drawing 

compound for aluminium 
N-propyl alcohol (n-propanol) . . . . . . 
Lucido! S-50 being a vulcanisation agent for silicone elastomers 
Perkadox PDS-50 being a vulcanisation agent for silicone elastomers 
Perkadox SB and 14, being vulcanisation and cross-linking agents 

for natural and synthetic rubbers 
Triacetin (clyceryl triacetate) used in the manufacture of insecticides 
I-Lysine. Hydrochloride, used in the manufacture of stock and 

poultry foods 
Glutemine, used in the manufacture of vaccines for veterinary use 
Diquat, used in the manufacture of herbicides . . . . . . 
Furaltadone BP /USP or feed grade, used in the manufacture of 

products for control of poultry diseases 
Nicotinic acid 98 % feed grade, used as a growth factor in poultry 
Triprolidine hydrochloride B.P., being a base drug in manufacture 

of pharmaceutical products 
Vitamin A used in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods and 

disease control supplements 
Vitamins of B complex group, used in the manufacture of stock and 

poultry foods 
Vitamin D3 used in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods .. 
Vitamin E used in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods .. 
Hydriosul BDN 30 used to manufacture a highly alkaline cleaning 

agent for the paper and food industry 
Dispersol BX, being a wetting out preparation . . . . 
Osro's compound No. 7, being a blend of synthetic surfactants and 

alkali metal salts 
Sulcod HS, a high straight sulphated cod oil used in the lubrication 

of leather fibres 
Miranol 2 MCAS modified, being a surface active agent used in the 

manufacture of baby shampoos 
Hydro! 70157 and inhibitor concentrate 70158, used in the manu­

facture of disc brake fluids 
Bandalit W.H., being a paper pulp bleaching agent . . . . 
Perkadox BC-40 and 14/40 being vulcanisation and cross-linking 

agents for natural and synthetic rubbers 
Felts for vacuum-drying presses used in manufacture of leather .. 
Galvanised steel strip used in the manufacture of flexible metallic 

tubing 
Copper rods and wire below 6 mm diameter . . . . . . 
Pigtails, being aluminium to copper connectors used in the manu­

facture of refrigerators 
10.16 cm aluminium Kanvalok couplers used in bottom loading of 

bulk hazardous liquid tankers 
Brass hand bag frames with an f.o.b. value exceeding $2.50 per frame 

Bee blowers . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Jagenberg folding box gluer machines, used in the printing industry 
Wool washing machines . . . . . . . . . . 
20.32 cm stroke power press used in production of electric ranges 

and washing machines and dryers 
Component parts used in the manufacture of mitreing machines 
Marsh electric taping machines, used in factories and the like to 

automatically dispense gummed paper tape to pre-selected lengths, 
moistened with hot water, for sealing cartons 

Marsh hand taping machines, used in factories and the like to 
dispense gummed tape paper cut to pre-selected lengths and 
moistened with hot or cold water, for sealing cartons 

Sand conditioner which screens, mixes, blends, aerates, cools, fluffs, 
throws, piles and dries foundry sand 

Industrial air humidifiers . . . . . . . . 
Propellor turbine agitators, used in agitating liquids, viz: 

Lightning mixers 
Tilt switches, used in the level control of dry materials .. 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Rates of Duty 

B.P. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free"' 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Other 
Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 
Free• 

Free• Free• Free• 
•or such higher rate of duty as the 

Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.4 
10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.3 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.1 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 August 1974. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 8th day of August 1974. J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


