THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/81—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
16505	23.07.009	Feed grade antibiotics used in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16411	27.10.909	Prosol 66, a stable white opaque emulsion, used as a metal drawing compound for aluminium	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16396	29.04.109	N-propyl alcohol (n-propanol)	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16393	29.08.000	Lucidol S-50 being a vulcanisation agent for silicone elastomers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16394 16391	29.08.000 29.08.000	Perkadox PDS-50 being a vulcanisation agent for silicone elastomers Perkadox SB and 14, being vulcanisation and cross-linking agents for natural and synthetic rubbers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
16398 16511	29.14.009 29.23.009	Triacetin (clyceryl triacetate) used in the manufacture of insecticides 1-Lysine. Hydrochloride, used in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
16513	29.25.000	Glutemine, used in the manufacture of vaccines for veterinary use	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16461	29.35.009	Diquat, used in the manufacture of herbicides	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16512	29.35.009	Furaltadone BP/USP or feed grade, used in the manufacture of products for control of poultry diseases	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16414 16612	29.38.000 29.35.009	Nicotinic acid 98% feed grade, used as a growth factor in poultry Triprolidine hydrochloride B.P., being a base drug in manufacture	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
16508	29.38.000	of pharmaceutical products Vitamin A used in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods and disease control supplements	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16507	29.38.000	Vitamins of B complex group, used in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16509	29.38.000	Vitamin D3 used in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16506	29.38.000	Vitamin E used in the manufacture of stock and poultry foods	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16421	34.02.000 34.02.000	Hydriosul BDN 30 used to manufacture a highly alkaline cleaning agent for the paper and food industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16395 16457	34.02.000	Dispersol BX, being a wetting out preparation Osro's compound No. 7, being a blend of synthetic surfactants and alkali metal salts	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
16387	34.02.000	Sulcod HS, a high straight sulphated cod oil used in the lubrication of leather fibres	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16584	34.02.000	Miranol 2 MCAS modified, being a surface active agent used in the manufacture of baby shampoos	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16400	38.19.299	Hydrol 70157 and inhibitor concentrate 70158, used in the manufacture of disc brake fluids	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16384 16392	38.19.299 38.19.299	Bandalit W.H., being a paper pulp bleaching agent Perkadox BC-40 and 14/40 being vulcanisation and cross-linking agents for natural and synthetic rubbers	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
16558 16420	59.17.019 73.12.011	Felts for vacuum-drying presses used in manufacture of leather Galvanised steel strip used in the manufacture of flexible metallic tubing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.4 10.8
16490 16381	74.03.021 76.06.000	Copper rods and wire below 6 mm diameter	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.8
16453	76.16.098	facture of refrigerators 10.16 cm aluminium Kanvalok couplers used in bottom loading of	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16619	83.09.001 83.09.002 83.09.008	bulk hazardous liquid tankers Brass hand bag frames with an f.o.b. value exceeding \$2.50 per frame	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
16107	83.09.009 J 84.11.019	Bee blowers	Free	Free		10.3
16428	84.33.000	Jagenberg folding box gluer machines, used in the printing industry	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.5
16424	84.40.101	Wool washing machines	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
16416	84.45.029	20.32 cm stroke power press used in production of electric ranges and washing machines and dryers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15545 16578	84.47.002 84.54.021	Component parts used in the manufacture of mitreing machines Marsh electric taping machines, used in factories and the like to automatically dispense gummed paper tape to pre-selected lengths,	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
165 7 9	84.54.021	moistened with hot water, for sealing cartons Marsh hand taping machines, used in factories and the like to dispense gummed tape paper cut to pre-selected lengths and moistened with hot or cold water, for sealing cartons	Free*	Free*		
16565	84.56.001	Sand conditioner which screens, mixes, blends, aerates, cools, fluffs, throws, piles and dries foundry sand	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
15492 15819	84.59.128 84.59.128	Industrial air humidifiers Propellor turbine agitators, used in agitating liquids, viz:	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2 10.1
16549	85.17.009	Lightning mixers Tilt switches, used in the level control of dry materials		Free* gher rate of ay in any case		10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 29 August 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of August 1974.

⁽a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.